

(Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina no. 56/03)

After comparing the original text, it was determined that the following typographical errors were made in the Criminal Procedure Code of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", no. 35/03), and therefore, pursuant to Article 200 of the Rules of Procedure of the House of Peoples of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina and Article 188, paragraph 2 of the Rules of Procedure of the House of Representatives of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the following is hereby issued:

CORRIGENDUM OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

(published in Croatian)

In Article 40, paragraph 2, the letter "f)" shall be replaced by the letter "c)".

In Article 71, paragraph 2, in the fourth line, the number "58" shall be replaced by the number "72".

In Article 86, paragraph 2, the number "116" shall be replaced by the number "130".

In Article 95, paragraph 6, in the first line, the word "judicial" (pravosudna) shall be replaced by the word "judicial" (sudbena).

In Article 130, paragraph 2, item b), in the first line, the word "computer" (elektroničkih) shall be replaced by the word "computer" (elektroničkih).

In Article 139, paragraph 3, the word "judicial" (pravosudna) shall be replaced by the word "judicial" (sudbena).

In Article 141, in the fourth line, the word "end" (okončenja) shall be replaced by the word "end" (okončanja).

In Article 153, paragraph 2, the letter "a" (misspelled deprived) shall be replaced by the word "deprived", and in paragraph 4, the letter "u" (misspelled apprehended) shall be replaced by the word "apprehended".

In Article 248, paragraph 1, item e), the number "46" shall be replaced by the number "60".

In Article 250, in the first line, the word "end" (okončenja) shall be replaced by the word "end" (okončanja).

In Article 251, paragraph 3, in the first line, the word "attending" (nazoče) shall be replaced by the word "attending" (nazočne).

In Article 256, paragraph 1, in the fourth line, the word "present" (nazočne) shall be replaced by the word "present" (nazoče).

In Article 257, paragraph 3, in the tenth line, the word "presiding" (predsjednika) shall be replaced by the word "presiding" (predsjednik).

In Article 336, in the first line, the word "Code" (Zakonu) shall be replaced by the word "Code" (Zakonom).

In Article 379, paragraph 1, in the third line, the number "2" shall be replaced by the number "1".

In Article 388, paragraph 3, in the first line, the word "prepare" (izraditi) shall be replaced by the word "prepare" (izradi).

Secretary
of the House of Peoples
of the Parliament of the Federation of BiH
Izmir Hadžiavdzić, m.p.

Secretary
of the House of Representatives
of the Parliament of the Federation of BiH
Anto Baotić, m.p.